
Preliminary October 2006

44
FY 06 Federal TANF Funds (including block grant, supplemental grants, and bonuses) $538,964,526
Total Federal TANF Funds Available (including unspent prior year funds) $720,700,089

MOE Obligation at 75% $235,725,754
MOE Obligation at 80% $251,440,804

Total Funds Used $523,179,773 $239,089,974 $762,269,747
Total Funds Spent $491,944,001 $239,089,974 $731,033,975
Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $0 N/A $0
Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $31,235,772 N/A $31,235,772

How Funds Were Used
Basic Assistance $73,191,900 $65,740,308 $138,932,208 18.2%
Child Care Spent or Transferred $0 $26,846,943 $26,846,943 3.5%

Spent Directly $0 $26,846,943 $26,846,943 3.5%
Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $0 N/A $0 0.0%

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $31,235,772 N/A $31,235,772 4.1%
Transportation and Supportive Services $968,277 $0 $968,277 0.1%
Authorized Under Prior Law $94,770,090 N/A $94,770,090 12.4%
    Authorized Under Prior Law--Assistance $51,464,422 N/A $51,464,422 6.8%
   Authorized Under Prior Law--Nonassistance $43,305,668 N/A $43,305,668 5.7%
Work-Related Activities $71,649,134 $1,351,379 $73,000,513 9.6%

Work Subsidies $3,125,570 $0 $3,125,570 0.4%
Education and Training $10,174,456 $1,351,379 $11,525,835 1.5%
Other Work Activities/Expenses $58,349,108 $0 $58,349,108 7.7%

Individual Development Accounts ($456,846) $0 ($456,846) (0.1%)
Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits $8,646,616 $74,000 $8,720,616 1.1%
Pregnancy Prevention $3,741,707 $0 $3,741,707 0.5%
Two-Parent Family Formation and Maintenance $11,583 $0 $11,583 0.0%
Administration and Systems $90,549,369 $3,741,526 $94,290,895 12.4%
Other Nonassistance $148,872,171 $141,335,818 $290,207,989 38.1%

Unliquidated Obligations at the end of FY06 $197,520,316
Unobligated Balance at the end of FY06 $0

Share of Federal and State Funds Used by Category

No funds used for Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits

TEXAS
 Use of TANF and Maintenance of Effort (MOE) Funds in Fiscal Year 2006
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Note: According to ACF, states may report adjustments for prior years that may appear as “negative expenditures” in the current year.  If such negative adjustments exceed current spending in a 
category, that category will show negative expenditures for the year.  In most cases, this reflects changes in which funding stream expenditures are charged against, rather than real reductions in 
funds available for an activity.  However, in some cases funds may have been recovered from a program or transferred back from SSBG or CCDBG to TANF.  For the purposes of the tables, negative 
expenditures are included as reported by ACF.  For the purposes of the charts, negative expenditures are treated as equal to zero, which may affect the percentages of spending attributed to other 
categories.

*Remaining Categories (less than 3% each): Transportation and Supportive Services, Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits, Pregnancy Prevention, Two-Parent Formation
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FY05 FY06
Total Unspent Funds at End of Fiscal Year $181,735,563 $197,520,316

Unliquidated Obligations at End of Fiscal Year $181,735,563 $197,520,316
Unobligated Balance at End of Fiscal Year $0 $0

Total Funds Used $911,650,116 $762,269,747
Total Funds Spent $850,592,767 $731,033,975
Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $0 $0
Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $61,057,349 $31,235,772

How Funds Were Used
Basic Assistance $181,130,450 $138,932,208
Child Care Spent or Transferred $22,610,937 $26,846,943

Spent Directly $22,610,937 $26,846,943
Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $0 $0

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $61,057,349 $31,235,772
Transportation and Supportive Services $2,735,296 $968,277
Authorized Under Prior Law $94,753,069 $94,770,090
    Authorized Under Prior Law--Assistance $52,348,043 $51,464,422
   Authorized Under Prior Law--Nonassistance $42,405,026 $43,305,668
Work-Related Activities $86,073,485 $73,000,513

Work Subsidies $4,755,699 $3,125,570
Education and Training $18,591,162 $11,525,835
Other Work Activities/Expenses $62,726,624 $58,349,108

Individual Development Accounts $820,199 ($456,846)
Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits $0 $0
Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits $11,161,978 $8,720,616
Pregnancy Prevention $7,588,947 $3,741,707
Two-Parent Formation $39,112 $11,583
Administration and Systems $121,255,938 $94,290,895
Other Nonassistance $322,423,356 $290,207,989

CLASP calculations based on:

US Department of Health and Human Services. Available at: http://www.acf.dhhs.gov/programs/ofs/data/2006/tanf_2006.html

US Department of Health and Human Services. Available at: http://www.acf.dhhs.gov/programs/ofs/data/2005/tanf_2005.html
Administration for Children and Families. (2006). Fiscal Year 2005 TANF Financial Data. Washington, DC: 
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Comparison of Use of Funds, FY 2005 - FY 2006

Administration for Children and Families. (2007). Fiscal Year 2006 TANF Financial Data. Washington, DC: 
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